Mortality Table  Indian assured lives

Mortality (2006-08)
(modified) Ult.

 Indian assured lives
Mortality (2006-08)

(modified) Ult.
Withdrawal (rate of employee turnover) CRE and J Grade : 40%;

Non CRE :Less than
5years  25% and more

than 5 years 10%

CRE and J Grade : 40%;
Non CRE :Less than

5years  25% and more
than 5 years 10%

Retirement Age  60 years  60 years
Estimate of amount of contribution in the
immediate next year

 726  722

 The estimates for future salary increases, considered in actuarial valuation, take into account
inflation, seniority, promotion and other relevant factors.

 The expected return on plan assets is based on market expectation, at the beginning of the period,
for returns over the entire life of the related obligation.

 The following table shows a reconciliation from the opening balances to the closing balances for net
defined benefit (asset) liability and its components

j) Sensitivity analysis
 Reasonably possible changes at the reporting date to one of the relevant actuarial assumptions,

holding other assumptions constant, would have affected the defined benefit obligation by the
amounts shown below.

(` in lakh)

particulars As at March 31, 2021 As at March 31, 2020
Increase decrease Increase decrease

Discount rate (1% movement)  (501)  567  (477)  540
Future salary growth (1% movement)  552  (498)  526  (473)
Others (Withdrawal rate 5% movement)  (452)  670  (435)  654

168

Annual Report 2020-21

k) provision for leave encashment
(` in lakh)

particulars
As at March 31, 2021 As at March 31, 2020

non
current

Current non
current

Current

Liability for compensated absences  1,636  402  1,696  508
l) experience adjustments

(` in lakh)

particulars
Defined
benefit

obligation

plan assets Surplus/
(deficit)

experience
adjustments on
plan liabilities

experience
adjustments on

plan assets
Funded
2020-21  7,482  8,780  1,298  454  1,084
2019-20  7,112  6,813  (299)  (237)  (546)

note “37”

Impact of transition to Ind AS 116:
As a lessee the Group classified property leases as operating leases under Ind AS 116. These include
office premises taken on lease. The leases typically run for a period of one to nine years. Leases include
conditions such as non-cancellable period, notice period before terminating the lease or escalation of rent
upon completion of part tenure of the lease in line with inflation in prices.

The Group used the following practical expedients when applying Ind AS 116 to leases previously
classified as operating leases under Ind AS 17.

(1) Excluded initial direct costs from measuring the right-of-use asset at the date of initial application